July 1, 2021 will be eligible for a one-year exemption from the business tax rate 
described in subsection A of this section.  

2. A person that qualifies for this exemption shall pay a business tax of sixty dollars 
($60.00) per year or fractional part thereof for the first thirty-three thousand three 
hundred thirty-five dollars ($33,335.00) or less of annual gross receipts, plus one dollar 
($1.00) for each additional one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) of annual gross receipts or 
fractional part thereof in excess of forty-four thousand four hundred forty-five dollars 
($44,445.00), during the one-year exemption period.  

3. In determining the one-year exemption period:  

a. The one-year exemption shall be deemed to commence in the year in which new 
buildings and/or major renovations are completed and to end in the first year from the